

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	2-362			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/1	7/2022	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/3	3/2022	Final action:	11/3/2022	
Title:	Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 4 with J.D. Abrams, LP for the Kenney Fort Boulevard Segments 2 & 3 Project.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B), Self-Financed Water Construction				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Map, 4. Form 1295				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
11/3/2022	1	City Council	ap	prove	Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 4 with J.D. Abrams, LP for the Kenney Fort Boulevard Segments 2 & 3 Project.

Kenney Fort Boulevard is an important north/south transportation arterial in Round Rock. Kenney Fort Segments 2 and 3 will extend Kenney Fort Blvd from Forest Creek Drive to State Highway 45. This roadway section will provide increased mobility as well as enhance the driving experience in Round Rock.

The City opened bids for the construction of this project on Tuesday, July 27, 2021. The City awarded the contract to the apparent low bidder - J.D. Abrams in the amount of \$23,409,120.97.

CO #1 added a water reuse line for \$1,705,468.45.

CO #2 added multiple construction materials and survey for \$39,774.23.

CO #3 added corrections to headwall quantities, sprinkler system repairs, striping quantity adjustments and one month of barricades for a increase of \$88,904.39.

This QA/CO consists of several items. Revise WL-A at Culv. #4, Lower Ex. 16" WL at Culv. 15, Revise bore for Re-use Line at Forest Creek Blvd and 15 day delay costs at Culv 15 due to 16" water line conflict. Also, adjust quantities of sound wall, add one month barricades and add silt fence. This increased the contract amount by \$229,109.26. The previous adjusted contract price was \$25,243,268.04 and with this addition of CO #4 will increase to a new contract price of \$25,472,377.30.

Cost: \$229,109.26

Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation, Self-Financed Water Construction